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Deputy Secretary <dsmpi01 uppci@gmail.com> 

Chief Information Security Officers (CISO) deep dive training under CYBER 
SURAKSHIT BHARAT scheduled from 26th September,2022 
1 message 

NeGD Capacity Building Team <negdcb@digitalindia.gov.in> 	 Thu, Sep 8, 2022 at 1:05 PM 
To: Mayank Awasthi <mayank.33@gov.in>, Kanika Gambhir <adetsa-dot@gov.in>, GANESH BAKADE 
<g.bakade@nic.in>, dsmp101uppcl@gmail.com, buchipurik@gmail.com, aesIdc2021@gmail.com, se sopsc 
<se.sopsc@gmail.com>, Imran mansuri <Imran.mansuri@upcl.com>, Prashant doshi <Prashant.doshi@ugvcl.com>, 
RAKESH RANJAN <rakesh.ranjan@dvc.gov.in>, manowar ismail <manowar.ismail@dvc.gov.i>, SIDDHARTH SHIVAM 
<siddharth.shivam@dvc.gov.in>, GAURAV ARYA <gauray.arya@dvc.gov.in>, Bodhiswatta Saha 
<bodhiswatta.saha@dvc.gov.in>, ARUNDHUTI MUKHERJEE <arundhuti.mukherjee@dvc.gov.in>, BIJENDER SINGH 
<egit@mea.gov.in>, Atul Malhari Gotsurve <jsegit@mea.gov.in>, Pravesh Kumar <pravesh.kumar82@gov.in>, Anjali 
Maurya <mauryaanjali.iss42@mospi.gov.in>, Pratibha Rahi <pratibhasahi@nic.in>, Chandra Singh 
<singh.chandra@gov.in> 
Cc: SATYA MEENA <satya.meena@digitalindia.gov.in>, Dipak Singh <dipak.singh@meity.gov.in>, Puneet Kaur 
<kaur.puneet@digitalindia.gov.in>, Mohit Kumar <mohit.kumar91@gov.in>, Lalita Tamang <Ialita.tamang@gov.in>, gaffar 
k <gaffar.k@ideck.in>, hr@avnl.co.in, sanjaiwakhaloo@ord.gov.i, R SAHADEVAN <rsahadevan1@ord.gov.in>, Birendra 
Singh <birendrasingh@ord.gov.in>, mtrg fci <mtrg.fci@gov.in>, penmetsav@hbchs.tmc.gov.in, arvindkrgupta@bhel.in, 
Piyush Yadav <piyush.yadav97@gov.in>, Anand <anand.51@gov.in>, Sanjay Kumar Chauhan <sanjay.chauhan@nic.in>, 
Sarvesh Kumar Sharma <sarvesh@hmtlimited.com> 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
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This email is to apprise you that the next (physical) CISO Deep Dive Training Programme is 
scheduled from 26th-30th September 2022.  The program objectives, target audience, course overview, 
and nomination process are mentioned in the attached brochure. We look forward to receiving 
nominations from your esteemed organizations at the earliest. Registration Link - www.tmis.negd.in   

Kindly feel free to ask for any further details/queries in this regard at negdcbpmu@digitalindia.gov.in. 

Best regards, 

NeGD Capacity Building Team, 

National e-Governance Division, 

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, 

Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 
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••• 
NOMINATION PROCESS ONE 

ONE 

Intentted candidates may apply online through www.tmis.negd.in  portal. Only online nominations will be entertained. 
The confirmation of participation and details of venue/ change in date, if any, will only be communicated to the 
registered email ID. Please ensure online registration using official and active email ID. 

Those who have already attended the previous training programmes shall not be nominated. 

CUT OFF DATE FOR CONFIRMATION OF NOMINATIONS : 18TH SEPTEMBER, 2022  

STEPS TO FOLLOW: 

• To register for the programme please create your login on TMIS portal (preferably, using official email ID). 

• Complete your profile once your login is created. 

• Register for specific programme by clicking on the link. 

• Considering the limited batchsize, please note that only short listed applications will be communicated with 
confirmation of their participation in the programme. Those who do not get the confirmation mail and invitation to 
attend the programme, may reapply for the next respective programme. 

UPCOMING TRAINING PROGRAMME: SEPTEMBER 26 - 30, 2022 
VENUE: HARYANA INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
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